FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 085/2007 B. 26. 99 08-26-1999



101128201

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I RADEMARKS UNLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name J.E. Baker Company, The 4 30 98					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizensing State of moorporation and gametation					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Global Stone Chemstone Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 10898 Crabapple Road, Suite	2 101				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Roswell	Georgia 30075				
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is					
x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
	representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover Sheet(s) information to:

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
Cypires our	NA S

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Jamie B. Bischoff				
Address (line 1)	Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP				
Address (line 2)	ne 2) 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor				
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19103				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 864-8207					
Name	g Jamie B. Bischoff				
Address (line 1)	ess (line 1) Ballard. Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP				
Address (line 2)	ddress (line 2) 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor				
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/44796	75/446,798				
75/44674	49				
75/446,7	42				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [115.00		
Method	of Payment: Enclosed D	eposit Account X			
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02075					
	·	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	es X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jamie	B. Bischoff				
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The J.E. Baker Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having offices at York, Pennsylvania, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark and as filed for additional trademarks, set forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the goods described therein (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used (the "Goodwill") and the United States Trademark Registration for the Mark set forth on Schedule A (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Global Stone Chemstone Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at Roswell, Georgia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the Goodwill and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Goodwill and the Registration, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Mark and the term of the Registration, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001948 FRAME: 0908 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the 30 th day of 1998.

By: (in received)

SCHEDULE A

SWEET N' GROW Serial No. 75/446,742

SWEET N' GROW II Serial No. 75/446,798

BROADCAST TURF LIME Serial No. 75/447,969

TRIM N' STONES Serial No. 75/446,749

TRADEMARK REEL: 001948 FRAME: 0910